Respondent Name

Lewis County Republican Central Committee

Complainant Name

Kyle Wheeler

Complaint Description

Kyle Wheeler reported via the portal
(Mon, 23 Oct 2023 at 9:28 AM)

By failing to include a sponsor address in paid political advertising, Lewis County Republican Central
Committee may have violated RCW 42.17A.320

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

Failing to include the address of a sponsor on political advertising deprives the public of transparent discourse.

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found

Screenshot of advertisement in Centralia Chronicle 10/23/23

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them

Self - Contact information attached to complaint

Certification (Complainant)

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information
provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
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